N.02000000988

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

FILED

02 SEP 11 AM 9: 56

SECREDATE STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

800007656958--3 -09/11/02--01011--016 *****87.50 ******87.50

SUBJECT: Rivers of Life Church Ministries, Inc

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME—MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75
Filing Fee &
Certificate of
Status

☐ \$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Curtis A. Swafford Name (Printed or Typed)	- <u>-</u>
 	301 North Lakewood Drive	- ·
	Brandon, FL 33510 City, State & Zip	
	(813) 643-3848 Daytime Telephone number	-

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

CB 9-13

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATI	ION			
In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (1				
ARTICLE 1 NAME			grande g	LED
The name of the corporation shall be:	-	-		
Rivers of Life Church Ministri	es, Inc.		02 SEP 1	I AM 9:
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	<u></u>		SECRE	11 Jr 37/
The principal place of business and mail	ing address of	this corporation shall	- IALLAHAS	SEE, FLO
301 North Lakewood Drive		FL 33510		
		12 33310	_	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is	organizad ig	•	-	
^ -	· ·			
To spread the Gospel of Jesus Christ and City of Tampa and it's immediate environmental control of the control		ous services and activ	vities primarily in t	he
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTIO	<u>N</u>	N	-	
The manner in which the directors are ele	ected or appoin	nted:		
Directors shall be elected annually by the	e members of t	he church upon nomir	nation of the Pastor	in
charge.				
ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/O The name(s), address(es) and title(s):	FFICERS		···.	
Curtis A. Swafford 4615 Newbou Dorothy T. Swafford 4615 Newbou	•	Valrico, FL 33594	President/Pasto	or
Dorothy T. Swafford 4615 Newbou Carothers Billingsley Jr. 310 Country V		Valrico, FL 33594 Valrico, FL 33594	Trustee Trustee	
ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED	ለርርሮአም ለ <i>አ</i> ቸን	TTDEET ADDDESS		
The name and Florida street address o			- -	
Curtis A. Swafford	_			
4615 Newbourne Way				
Valrico, FL 33594				
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR				
The name and address of the Incorporate	cor is:	,		
•				
Curtis A. Swafford 4615 Newbourne Way				
Valrico, FL 33594				
·				

Having been named as registered agent tion at the place designated in this certif				
registered agent and agree to act in this		нин тин ини иссер	і іне арроінітені	us
Cutis A Surfform	0		7-9-02	
	- CC 1	-·· <u></u> -	<u>/_ / </u>	
Signature/Registered Agent: Curtis A. S	wattord	Date		

Curtis A. Swafford

Signature/Incorporator:

9-9-02

Date